
 

 

CAPC Team Assignments 
Team 1  Team 2  Team 3  Team 4 – Second 

Level Review and 
Appeals and QA/QI 

RN: Vani Modahala, 919-855-4352 
srivani.modahala@dhhs.nc.gov 

RN: Gloria Okereke, 919-855-4389 
gloria.okereke@dhhs.nc.gov 

RN: Dawn Munise, 919-855-4341 
dawn.munise@dhhs.nc.gov 

RN: Beth Porreco -OAH/QA/QI, 
919-855-4219 
elizabeth.porreco@dhhs.nc.gov 

RN: Betty Biddle, 919-855-4374 
betty.biddle@dhhs.nc.gov 

RN: Staci Hayes, 919-855-4347 
staci.hayes@dhhs.nc.gov 

RN: Janine Hawkins, 919-855-4399 
janine.hawkins@dhhs.nc.gov 

RN: Shewunn Pittman -SRF/2nd, 
919-855-4373 
shewunn.pittman@dhhs.nc.gov 

SW: Ashlee Knight, 919-855-4345 
ashlee.knight@dhhs.nc.gov 

SW: Constance McClary, 919-855-4183 
constance.mcclary@dhhs.nc.gov 

SW: Vacant RN: Vacant 

    
CME CME CME  
RHA Health Services Woody’s Mom Inc. Footprints Case Management  

Jordan Management Group C & B Support Services Quality Health Care Services  

New Hanover Regional Medical Center Amazing Kids of NC Inc. Walkers Home Care  

Mecklenburg Co. Health Department Cape Fear Valley Health System Guilford Co. Dept. of Public Health  

Home Care of Wilson Medical Center HomeCare Providers Southeastern Regional Medical 
Center 

 

Wake Forest Community Care – Wilkes CarolinaEast Home Care Edgecombe Homecare and Hospice  

Granville Medical Center Haywood County Dept. of Social Services HealthKeeperz  

Kids Path Bladen County Health Department Lincoln Co. Dept. of Social Services  

Richmond County Health Department Nash County Home Health Agency Home Health of Randolph Hospital  

Gentiva Community Care Pamlico Co. Dept. of Social Services Northampton Co. Dept. of Social 
Services 

 

Vidant Home Health and Hospice  Murphy Post-Acute and Wellness  

Vidant Home Health and Hospice – 
Kenansville 

 Hertford Co. Dept. of Social Services  

Caswell County Health Department    

Halifax County Dept. of Social Services    

Jones County Health Department    
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